

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2365 OF 2018

Gopal Gajanan Khumkar And OthersPetitioner

V/S

Shri Vinayak Bhaurao Kale And OthersRespondent

A.r. Deshpande For Petitioner

Copy Served To Gp For R-3 And 4. Anand S. Thotange Cav/

R.no.1. For Respondent

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 8th January, 2020

P.C. :

By consent.s.o.three weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)