

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2365 OF 2018**

Gopal Gajanan Khumkar and others

...Versus...

Shri Vinayak Bhaurao Kale and others

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri Z. Haq, Advocate for petitioners  
Shri A.S. Thotange, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 & 2  
Shri S.M. Ukey, Addl.GP for respondent Nos. 3 & 4

**CORAM : N.B.SURYAWANSHI, J.**

**DATE : 05/08/2021**

Stand over after three weeks at the request  
of learned Advocate for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 for  
filing reply.

**JUDGE**