

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2365 OF 2018

(Gopal Gajanan Khumkar & Ors. V/s Vinayak Bhaurao Kale & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Prothonotary's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. A. R. Deshpande, Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. C. A. Joshi, Advocate appearing for Petitioners.

Mr. A. S. Thotange, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr. K. L. Dharmadhikari, AGP for Respondent Nos.3 & 4/State.

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATE : AUGUST 30, 2021.

1. Since the learned Counsel Mr. C. A. Joshi states that he would be appearing for the Petitioners, which statement is accepted, Mr. A. R. Deshpande, the erstwhile Counsel for the Petitioners is discharged.

2. At the request of Mr. Joshi, the learned Counsel for Petitioners and Mr. Thotange, the learned Counsel for Respondent No.1, list the matter after two weeks.

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)