

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2365 OF 2018

Gopal Gajanan Khumkar And Others ....PETITIONER

V/S

Shri Vinayak Bhaurao Kale And Others ....RESPONDENT

MR. C.A.JOSHI, ADV FOR PETITIONER.

MR. K.L.DHARMADHIKARI, AGP FOR STATE.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J**

**DATE : 5th January, 2023**

**P.C. :**

List the matter on 14.02.2023

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**