

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO.1949 OF 2021**  
**IN**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.2365 OF 2018**

Gopal Gajanan Khumkar and others .Vs. Shri Vinayak Bhaurao Kale and others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Shri C.A. Joshi, Advocate for the petitioners.

Ms. Shamsi Haider, A.G.P. for the respondent Nos.3 and 4/State.

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.**

**DATED : 14/03/2023**

1. This is an application for amendment to the writ petition. The writ petition is pending for admission and it is not yet admitted. Thus, considering the nature of proposed amendment, the same is **allowed**.

2. Necessary amendment be carried out within two weeks from today. Failure to carry out the amendment within two weeks, the petitioners shall deposit Rs. Five Hundred towards costs, with High Court Legal Services Sub-Committee, Nagpur.

Stand over to **28.03.2023**.

**JUDGE**