

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2365 OF 2018

Gopal Gajanan Khumkar And Others                      ....PETITIONER

V/S

Shri Vinayak Bhaurao Kale And Others                      ....RESPONDENT

MR. C.A.JOSHI, ADV FOR PETITIONER.

MS. SHAMSI HAIDER, AGP FOR R/3,4

MR. R.P.MASURKAR, ADV FOR R/1,2.

**CORAM :        HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J**

**DATE :         21st June, 2023**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to 28.06.2023, as last chance.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**