

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2365 OF 2018

Gopal Gajanan Khumkar And Others PETITIONER

V/S

Shri Vinayak Bhaurao Kale And Others RESPONDENT

COPY SERVED TO GP FOR R-3 AND 4. for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
 JOSHI J**

DATE : 8th May, 2026

P.C. :

AFTER VACATION S.O. TO 18/06/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)